





MILLENNIUM CHALLENGE ACCOUNT NEPAL (MCA-NEPAL)

Recycling Pilot Works Contract – Dhan Khola Lamahi 40km Road Section MCA-N/RMP/CB/008

ADDENDUM #3

Date of Issue: 25 December 2024

This Addendum No. 3 modifies respective portions of the Bidding Document issued on 30 October 2024, amended through Addendum #1 on 28 November 2024 and Addendum #2 on 11 December 2024. The changes, as indicated below, are effective on the date of issue of this Addendum.

Except as expressly amended by this Addendum, all other terms and conditions of the Bidding Document - issued on 30 October 2024, amended through Addendum #1 on 28 November 2024 and Addendum #2 on 11 December 2024, remain unchanged and shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with their terms.

SN	Pages/Paragraph	Amendments
1.	Specific Procurement Notice (SPN) PDF Page 2 of 136 and Addendum#1 PDF Page 1 of 6	Submission Deadline: 30 December 2024 has been replaced by: Submission Deadline: 21 January 2025
2.	Specific Procurement Notice (SPN)	All Offers shall be accompanied with a Bid Security in the amount of US\$300,000 and if issued by a bank located outside of Nepal, must be confirmed (counter bank guarantee to be issued) by a correspondent financial institution located in Nepal and shall be valid until 24 September 2025.

	PDF Page 3 of	has been replaced by:
	136 and Addendum#1 PDF Page 1 of 6	All Offers shall be accompanied with a Bid Security in the amount of US\$300,000 and if issued by a bank located outside of Nepal, must be confirmed (counter bank guarantee to be issued) by a correspondent financial institution located in Nepal and shall be valid until 16 October 2025.
3.	Volume I, Section II. Data Sheet, ITO 8.1 PDF Page 8 of 136 and Adden- dum#1 PDF Page 2 of 6	To request clarification of this Bidding Document only, the Employer's address is: Attention: The Procurement Agent of MCA-Nepal Street Address: Durbar Marg Floor/Room number: 2nd and 3rd Floor, East Wing, Lal Durbar Convention Centre, Yak & Yeti Complex, Durbar Marg City: Kathmandu Country: Nepal Telephone: +977 1-4540951 / 4540952 Electronic mail address: MCANepalPA@dt-global.com Clarifications may be requested by e-mail not later than 21 November 2024 that is 39 days prior to the bid submission deadline so that responses can be issued to all Offerors not later than 9 December 2024 that is 21 days prior to the bid submission deadline. has been replaced by: To request clarification of this Bidding Document only, the Employer's address is: Attention: The Procurement Agent of MCA-Nepal Street Address: Durbar Marg Floor/Room number: 2nd and 3rd Floor, East Wing, Lal Durbar Convention Centre, Yak & Yeti Complex, Durbar Marg City: Kathmandu Country: Nepal Telephone: +977 1-4540951 / 4540952 Electronic mail address: MCANepalPA@dt-global.com Clarifications may be requested by e-mail not later than 30 December 2024 that is 22 days prior to the bid submission deadline so that responses can be issued to all Offerors not later than 6 January 2025 that is 15 days prior to the bid submission deadline.

4.	Volume I, Section II. Data Sheet, ITO 19.1 PDF Page 10 of 136 and Addendum#1 PDF Page 2 of 6	The Offer validity period shall be 240 days, until 27 August 2025. has been replaced by: The Offer validity period shall be 240 days, until 18 September 2025.
5.	Volume I, Section II. Data Sheet, ITO 22.1 (g) PDF Page 11 of 136 and Adden- dum#1 PDF Page 2 of 6	If an Offeror submits an Offer with password protection, the password for the Offer should be sent no earlier than 30 December 2024 and no later than 13:55 Hours Nepal Standard Time on 30 December 2024 to the following email address: luis.villalta@dt-global.com; rakesh.kumar@dt-global.com and cc to MCANepalPA@mcanp.org has been replaced by: If an Offeror submits an Offer with password protection, the password for the Offer should be sent no earlier than 21 January 2025 and no later than 13:55 Hours Nepal Standard Time on 21 January 2025 to the following email address: luis.villalta@dt-global.com; rakesh.kumar@dt-global.com and cc to MCANepalPA@mcanp.org
6.	Volume I, Section II. Data Sheet, ITO 22.1 (j) PDF Page 11 of 136 and Adden- dum#1 PDF Page 3 of 6	The hard copy of the Bid Security shall be submitted by 30 December 2024 at 14:00 Hours Nepal Standard Time. The hard copy of the Bid Security shall be submitted by 21 January 2025 at 14:00 Hours Nepal Standard Time.
7.	Volume I, Section II. Data Sheet, ITO 23.1	The deadline for Offers submission is: Date: 30 December 2024 Time: 14:00 Hours Nepal Standard Time

	PDF Page 11 of	has been replaced by:
	136 and Adden-	
	dum#1 PDF Page	
	3 of 6	The deadline for Offers submission is:
		Date: 21 January 2025
		Time: 14:00 Hours Nepal Standard Time
		The Offers shall be opened online and for Offer opening purposes only, the Employer's address is: Millennium Challenge Account Nepal (MCA-Nepal) Att.: The Procurement Agent of MCA-Nepal Ad-
		dress: 2nd & 3rd Floor, East Wing, Lal Durbar Convention Centre, Yak & Yeti Complex, Durbar Marg, Kathmandu E-mail: MCANepalPA@dt-global.com
		The offer opening shall immediately follow the submission of Offers considering any necessary brief delay for logistical reasons.
		All prospective offerors should note that they can participate in the Offers opening via the video
		conferencing platform Zoom, the Bid opening link is:
		https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZItfuCtqDsoHtCuURHz2MMVYWoHON7zqd-Q
8.	Volume I, Section II. Data Sheet, ITO 23.1 PDF Page 11 & 12 of 136 and Ad- dendum#1 PDF Page 4 of 6	If the consultant's representative is present in Kathmandu and wants to attend the Offers Opening in person, he/she can attend the Offers Opening at MCA-Nepal Office address stated above. Due to COVID19 precautionary measures, MCA-Nepal may open the Offers online from a remote site. In this case, the notification of results of the proposals opening will be published on MCA-Nepal website and sent to all registered Consultants. Date for Offer Opening: 30 December 2024 Time for Offer Opening: 14:30 hours (local time of Nepal (GMT+5:45)).
		has been replaced by:
		The Offers shall be opened online and for Offer opening purposes only, the Employer's address is: Millennium Challenge Account Nepal (MCA-Nepal) Att.: The Procurement Agent of MCA-Nepal Address: 2nd & 3rd Floor, East Wing, Lal Durbar Convention Centre, Yak & Yeti Complex, Durbar Marg, Kathmandu E-mail: MCANepalPA@dt-global.com The offer opening shall immediately follow the submission of Offers considering any necessary brief delay for logistical reasons.

All prospective offerors should note that they can participate in the Offers opening via the video conferencing platform Zoom, the Bid opening link is:

https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZItfuCtqDsoHtCuURHz2MMVYWoHON7zqd-Q

If the consultant's representative is present in Kathmandu and wants to attend the Offers Opening in person, he/she can attend the Offers Opening at MCA-Nepal Office address stated above.

Due to COVID19 precautionary measures, MCA-Nepal may open the Offers online from a remote site. In this case, the notification of results of the proposals opening will be published on MCA-Nepal website and sent to all registered Consultants.

Date for Offer Opening: 21 January 2025

Time for Offer Opening: 14:30 hours (Nepal Standard Time (GMT+5:45)).